This Agreement may be extended only upon mutual written consent of the 

parties, and may be terminated only pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.  

3. Compensation.  City hereby agrees to pay Consultant for services hereunder in the total 

amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) over the first year paid in monthly 

installments of Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($6,250) according to the rates of 

compensation as set forth in Exhibit B. Beginning one year from the effective date of this 

agreement, and on each subsequent anniversary of this agreement, the annual rate shall increase 

by 3% from the previous year. The maximum amount of compensation to be paid shall not exceed 

Two Hundred and Thirty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighteen Dollars ($231,818) 

during the term of this Agreement. The base fee amount includes all of NDC’s time, travel 

expenses, supplies, postage, telephone, and other similar expenses. 

As an independent contractor, NDC is responsible for all taxes and other benefits of the employees